
 
 

 
 
Office of the Registrar 

MCPHS 2023-2024 Academic Calendar 
The University reserves the right to revise these dates as needed.  Notices of any changes will be issued to students, faculty, and 
staff with as much lead time as possible. 

Changes made to Academic Calendar have been noted in the last column labeled Updated, along with the date of that update.  

Semester start dates, semester end dates, and holidays are in bold. 

Date Event Change Log 
Tuesday, August 1, 2023 Fall 2023 Payment Due Date  
Friday, September 1, 2023 September (Summer) degree conferral   
Monday, September 4, 2023 Labor Day Holiday [no classes]  
Tuesday, September 5, 2023 Fall semester-START       
Tuesday, September 5, 2023 Fall Add/Drop/Late registration-START  
Thursday, September 7, 2023 Fall Add/Drop/Late registration-END  
Thursday, September 7, 2023 Last day to receive 100% refund for complete Fall University 

withdrawal 
 

Thursday, September 14, 2023 Last day to receive 75% refund for complete Fall University 
withdrawal 

 

Thursday, September 21, 2023 Last day to receive 50% refund for complete Fall University 
withdrawal 

 

Friday, September 22, 2023 Summer semesters [I]NCOMPLETE/grade change-DEADLINE  
Thursday, September 28, 2023 Last day to receive 25% refund for complete Fall University 

withdrawal 
 

Wednesday, October 4, 2023 Spring registration-START Updated 03/01/2023 
Monday, October 9, 2023 Indigenous Peoples' Day [no classes]  
Friday, October 20, 2023 Spring registration-END Updated 03/01/2023 
Thursday, November 2, 2023 Spring 2024 Bills Sent to Students   
Friday, November 10, 2023 Veterans Day Holiday Observed [no classes] Updated 03/01/2023 
Saturday, November 11, 2023 Veterans Day Holiday [no classes]  
Monday, November 13, 2023 Last day to withdraw from Fall classes Updated 03/01/2023 
Wednesday, November 15, 2023 COF-Spring registration-START [Boston]  Updated 10/03/2023 
Tuesday, November 21, 2023 COF-Spring registration-END [Boston]  Updated 10/03/2023 
Wednesday, November 22, 2023 Thanksgiving recess-START [no classes]  
Monday, November 27, 2023 Thanksgiving recess-END [classes resume]  
Friday, December 1, 2023 Spring 2024 Payment-Due Date  
Saturday, December 9, 2023 Fall semester-Last Day of Classes  
Monday, December 11, 2023 Fall Final exams-START [make-up day Saturday]   
Friday, December 15, 2023 Fall Final exams-END [make-up day Saturday]   
Friday, December 15, 2023 Fall semester-END  
Saturday, December 16, 2023 Fall semester-Final exam make-up day  
Monday, December 18, 2023 Winter semester break-START  
Monday, December 18, 2023 Fall Final Grades available to students  
Tuesday, December 19, 2023 December (Winter) degree conferral  Updated 06/09/2023 



 
 

Date Event Change Log 
Tuesday, December 19, 2023 December (Winter) commencement ceremony Updated 06/09/2023 
Monday, January 8, 2024 Winter semester break-END [classes resume]  
Monday, January 8, 2024 Spring semester-START   
Monday, January 8, 2024 Spring Add/Drop/Late registration-START  
Wednesday, January 10, 2024 Spring Add/Drop/Late registration-END   
Wednesday, January 10, 2024 Last day to receive 100% refund for complete Spring University 

withdrawal 
 

Monday, January 15, 2024 Martin Luther King Holiday [no classes]  
Wednesday, January 17, 2024 Last day to receive 75% refund for complete Spring University 

withdrawal 
 

Wednesday, January 24, 2024 Last day to receive 50% refund for complete Spring University 
withdrawal 

 

Friday, January 26, 2024 Fall semester [I]NCOMPLETE/grade change DEADLINE  
Wednesday, January 31, 2024 Last day to receive a 25% refund for complete Spring 

University withdrawal 
Updated 12/01/2023 

Monday, February 19, 2024 Presidents' Day [no classes]  
Monday, March 4, 2024 Spring Break-START [no classes] SUBJECT TO CHANGE  
Monday, March 11, 2024 Spring Break-END [classes resume] SUBJECT TO CHANGE  
Wednesday, March 13, 2024 Fall/Summer semesters registration-START  
Friday, March 15, 2024 2024-2025 Financial Aid Priority DEADLINE  
Friday, March 15, 2024 Last day to withdraw from Spring classes  
Friday, March 22, 2024 Summer semesters registration-END   
Thursday, March 28, 2024 Summer 2024 Bills Sent to Students Updated 03/04/2024 
Tuesday, April 16, 2024 COF-Fall/Summer registration-START [Boston]                       Updated 03/07/2024 
Tuesday, April 23, 2024 COF-Fall/Summer registration-END [Boston]            Updated 03/07/2024 
Monday, April 15, 2024 Patriots' Day [no classes]  
Saturday, April 20, 2024 Spring semester-Last Day of Classes  
Monday, April 22, 2024 Spring Final exams week-START [make-up day Saturday]  
Friday, April 26, 2024 Spring Final exams-END [make-up day Saturday]      
Friday, April 26, 2024 Spring semester-END  
Saturday, April 27, 2024 Spring Final exam make-up day  
Monday, April 29, 2024 Spring final grades available to students  
Wednesday, May 1, 2024 Summer semesters 2024 Payment Due Date  
Saturday, May 4, 2024 May (Spring) degree conferral  Updated 06/09/2023 
Thursday, May 9, 2024 May (Spring) commencement ceremony Updated 06/09/2023 
Monday, May 13, 2024 Summer I/10-wk/12-wk semesters-START   
Monday, May 13, 2024 Summer I/10-wk/12-wk semesters: Add/Drop/Late 

registration-START  
 

Tuesday, May 14, 2024 Summer I/10-wk/12-wk semesters Add/Drop/Late registration-
END  

 

Tuesday, May 14, 2024 Last day to receive 100% refund for complete Summer 
I/SU10/SU12 University withdrawal 

 

Tuesday, May 21, 2024 Last day to receive 75% refund for complete Summer 
I/SU10/SU12 University withdrawal 

 

Friday, May 24, 2024 Fall registration-END  Updated 03/13/2024 
Monday, May 27, 2024 Memorial Day [no classes]  
Tuesday, May 28, 2024 Last day to receive 50% refund for complete Summer 

I/SU10/SU12 University withdrawal 
 

Friday, May 31, 2024 Spring semester [I]NCOMPLETE/grade change-DEADLINE   
Friday, May 31, 2024 Last day to withdraw from Summer I classes   
Tuesday, June 4, 2024 Last day to receive 25% refund for complete Summer 

I/SU10/SU12 University withdrawal 
 



 
 

Date Event Change Log 
Thursday, June 6, 2024 Fall 2024 Bills Sent to Students Updated 11/06/2023 
Friday, June 14, 2024 Summer I semester-END   
Monday, June 17, 2024 Summer II semester-START   
Monday, June 17, 2024 Summer II semester Add/Drop/Late registration-START   
Tuesday, June 18, 2024 Summer II semester Add/Drop/Late registration-END   
Tuesday, June 18, 2024 Last day to receive 100% refund for complete Summer II 

University withdrawal  
 

Tuesday, June 18, 2024 Summer I final grades available to students   
Wednesday, June 19, 2024 Juneteenth holiday [no classes]  
Tuesday, June 25, 2024 Last day to receive 75% refund for complete Summer II 

University withdrawal  
 

Tuesday, July 2, 2024 Last day to receive 50% refund for complete Summer II 
University withdrawal  

 

Wednesday, July 3, 2024 Independence Day recess-START [no classes] Updated 08/08/2023 
Thursday, July 4, 2024 Independence Day [no classes]  
Monday, July 8, 2024 Independence Day recess-END [classes resume] Updated 08/08/2023 
Monday, July 8, 2024 Last day to withdraw from Summer II/Summer 10-wk/Summer 

12-wk classes 
 

Tuesday, July 9, 2024 Last day to receive 25% refund for complete Summer II 
University withdrawal  

 

Friday, July 19, 2024 Summer II semester-END   
Friday, July 19, 2024 Summer 10-wk semester-Last Day of Classes  
Monday, July 22, 2024 Summer 10-wk Final exams-START   
Tuesday, July 23, 2024 Summer II final grades available to students  
Friday, July 26, 2024 Summer 10-wk Final exams-END   
Friday, July 26, 2024 Summer 10-wk semester-END   
Tuesday, July 30, 2024 Summer 10-wk final grades available to students   
Thursday, August 1, 2024 Fall 2024 Payment Due Date  
Saturday, August 3, 2024 Summer 12-wk semester-Last Day of Classes  
Monday, August 5, 2024 Summer 12-wk Final exams-START  
Friday, August 9, 2024 Summer 12-wk Final exams-END  
Friday, August 9, 2024 Summer 12-wk semester-END  
Tuesday, August 13, 2024 Summer 12-wk final grades available to students   
Sunday, September 1, 2024 September (Summer) degree conferral   
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